Home » NokBabo » NoKBabo B0C2467L3B IPad Keyboard Case With Touchpad User Manual
Contents
1  NoKBabo B0C2467L3B IPad Keyboard Case With
Touchpad
2  Make sure you get the right model keyboard
3  Package Inside
4  Wireless Connection
5  Backlight Instruction
6  Touchpad Instruction
7  Key Instruction
8  Keyboard Shortcuts Instruction
9  Troubleshooting
10  Documents / Resources
10.1  References
NoKBabo B0C2467L3B IPad Keyboard Case With Touchpad
NoKBabo B0C2467L3B IPad Keyboard Case With Touchpad
User Manual
Manuals+ —  User Manuals Simplified.
Make sure the keyboard is fully charged when you connect it with your iPad. Charge it for 3 hours when you first
get it.
NOTE: “The keyboard is not waterproof. Please kindly pay attention to keep the keyboard away from water.
Make sure you get the right model keyboard
Method 1
1 >> Settings>General>About
2>> Tap on the M model number to display it
Method 2
Check the back of your iPad
iPad 10.2/10.5 inch Keyboard Case Compatible Model:
iPad 9th Generation 10.2 inch 2021 (A2602/A2603/A2604/A2605)
iPad 8th Generation 10.2 inch 2020 (A2270/A2428/A2429)
iPad 7th Generation 10.2 inch 2019 (A2197/A2200/A2198)
iPad Air 10.5 inch 3rd Generation 2019 (A2152/A2153/A2123)
iPad Pro 10.5 inch 2017 (A1701/A1709)
iPad 10.9/11 inch Keyboard Case Compatible Model:
iPad Air 10.9 inch 5th Generation 2022(A2591/A2588/A2589)
iPad Air 10.9 inch 4th Generation 2020(A2072/A2316/A2324/A2325)
iPad Pro 4th Generation 2022 (A2759/A2435/A2761/A2762)
iPad Pro 11 inch 3rd Generation 2021 (A2301/A2459/A2460/A2377)
iPad Pro 11 inch 2nd Generation 2020 (A2228/A2068/A2230)
iPad Pro 11 inch 1st Generation 2018 (A1876/A2014/A1895)
iPad 10th Gen 10.9 inch Keyboard Case Compatible Model:
iPad 10th 10.9 inch 10th Generation 2022 (A2696/A2757/A2777)
iPad 12.9 inch Keyboard Case Compatible Model:
iPad Pro 12.9 inch 6th 2022 (A2736/A2764/A2437/A2766)
iPad Pro 12.9 inch 5th 2021 (A2378/A2379/A2461/A2462)
iPad Pro 12.9 inch 4th Generation 2020 (A2069/A2229/A2232/A2233)
iPad Pro 12.9 inch 3rd Generation 2018 (A1876/A1895/A1983/A2014)
Package Inside
Keyboard
Charging cable
User Manual
Wireless Connection
1. Make sure your iPad’s system version is 13.2.2 or later and the iPad AssistiveTouch is on.
(Setting/Accessibility/Touch/AssistiveTouch/AssistiveTouch On)
2. Press the power button for 3 seconds to turn on the keyboard.
For iPad 12.9 inch keyboard case, please power on the keyboard by pushing the switch on the top right edge of